
In this table you will find many terms and abbreviations you might not be familiar with. To help you better understand these terms we've provided the following definitions:

Non-Detects (ND) - laboratory analysis indicates that the constituent is not present.

Parts per million (ppm) or Milligrams per liter (mg/l) - one part per million corresponds to one minute in two years or a single penny in \$10,000.

Parts per billion (ppb) or Micrograms per liter - one part per billion corresponds to one minute in 2,000 years, or a single penny in \$10,000,000.

Action Level - the concentration of a contaminant that, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements that a water system must follow.

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) - (mandatory language) The "Maximum Allowed" (MCL) is the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal (MCLG) -The "Goal"(MCLG) is the level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety. *Running Annual Average (RAA)* – Highest result of quarterly averages.

TEST RESULTS						
Contaminant	Violatio	Level	Unit	MCLG	MCL	Likely Source of
	n	Detected	Measurement			Contamination
	Y/N					
Chlorine (2017)	Y	.83	ppm	4	4	Water additive used to
**FAILED TO		Range				control microbes
MONITOR-		.4983				
06/2017. SEE						
TABLE BELOW						
LEAD AND COPPER TEST RESULTS (DECEMBER 2016) (Town of Iva)						
Contaminant	Violation	90 th	Unit	Action	Sites over	Likely Source of
	Y/N	percentile	Measurement	Level	action	Contamination
					level	
Lead	N	0.8	ppb	15	0	Corrosion of household
						plumbing systems; erosion
						of natural deposits
Copper	Ν	0.027	ppm	1.3	0	Corrosion of household
						plumbing systems; erosion
						of natural deposits; leaching
						from wood preservatives

Contaminant	Violation Y/N	90 th percentile	Unit Measurement	Action Level	Sites over action level	Likely Source of Contamination
Lead	N	0	ррb	15	0	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits
Copper	N	0.025	ppm	1.3	0	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives

•	Y/N Detecte	d Measurement	t MCLG	MCL	Likely Source of Contamination
		TEST RES	ULTS		
Haloacetic acids (HAAs) (2017)	25 Rang 16.8-2		60	N/a	By-product of drinking water disinfectant
TTHM N Total trihalomethane (2017)	47 Rang 25.6-5		80	n/a	By-product of drinking water chlorination

E. Coli Violation Table						
Fecal Coliforms and E. Coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes.						
Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a						
special health risk for infants, young children, the elderly and those with a compromised immune system.						
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation			
(3A) MONITORING,	4/1/2017	06/30/2017	We failed to collect routine samples at the appropriate site and			
(RTCR) ROUTINE			frequency.			
MAJOR						

Surface Water Treatment Rule (SWTR)

The Surface Water Treatment Rule seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by viruses, Legionella, and Giardia Lamblia. The rule requires that water systems filter and disinfect water from surface water sources to reduce the occurrence of unsafe levels of these microbes.

Violation Type	Violation begin	Violation end	Violation Explanation
(36) MONITORING OF	06/01/2017	06/30/2017	We failed to collect/ report measurements of
TREATMENT (SWTR)			disinfectant concentrations from our water provider

We have learned through our monitoring and testing that some constituents have been detected. The EPA has determined that your water IS SAFE at these levels.

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily form materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. The Town of Iva is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your drinking water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

All sources of drinking water are subject to potential contamination by substances that are naturally occurring or man made. These substances can be microbes, inorganic or organic chemicals and radioactive substances. All drinking water, including bottled water, may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some contaminants. The presence of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that the water poses a health risk. More information about contaminants and potential health effects can be obtained by calling the Environmental Protection Agency's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

Some people may be more vulnerable to contaminants in drinking water than the general population. Immuno-compromised persons such as persons with cancer undergoing chemotherapy, persons who have undergone organ transplants, people with HIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, some elderly, and infants can be particularly at risk from infections. These people should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers. EPA/CDC guidelines on appropriate means to lessen the risk of infection by cryptosporidium and other microbiological contaminants are available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (800-426-4791).